
AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATlONfMODIFICATlON OF CONTRACT 11. CONTRACT 10 CODE 1 PAGE OF PAGES 

1 I 1 
2 AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITIONIPURCHASE REO NO r PROJECT NO. (If applicable) 

175 See Block 16C 10SC0075:5 Item 9 
61SSUED8Y CODE 00518 7 ADMINISTERED 8Y (If OIher than Item 6) CODE 100518 

Oak Ridge Oak Ridge 
U.S. Department of Energy U.S. Department of Energy 
P.O. Box 2001 P.O. Box 2001 
Oak Ridge TN 37831 Oak Ridge TN 37831 

8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No .. _t. ClOUnty. SIu!e and ZIP CO<Io) 

~ 
9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO 

OAK RIDGE ASSOCIATED UNIVERSITIES, INC. 
P.O. BOX 117 98 DATED (SEE ITEM II) 

OAK RIDGE TN 37830-6218 

x lOA MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO 
DE-AC05-060R23100 

lOB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

CODE 041152224 FACILITY CODE 12121/2005 

11. THIS IT~M UNLT AI'I'LI~1t IU, "" U~ :lULI\oII" .. " .. " 

D The above numbered soliCilalion is amended as sel forth in Item 14. The hour and dale specified for receipt of Offers D's exlended. 0 is not extended 
Offers musl acknOWledge receipt of IhlS amendment pnor to the hour and date specified in the sohCilllt,on or as amended. by one of the follov.ng mothocls: (a) 8y completing 
Items 8 and 15. and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on oech copy of lhe offer submitted; or (e) 8y 

separate leiter or telegram whidl,nclucles 0 roforence 10 the soliCilatoon and amondmont numbers FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWlEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by 
yartuo of thl$ amonclmont you do$lre to Chango en offer already submitted. SUCh Change moy be mado by telegre'll or Ieller. pro-i,docI eech telegram or l8tler makes reference 
to the sotlClla\Jon and thl$ amendment end IS recelV8cl pnor to the open:ng hour and dolo spooflOcl 

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (IfrequJled) Net Jecrease: -$ 97 ,087.38 

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFlCA TlON OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

CHECK ONE 
A b~gEC~~~~~ ?r~'lJ~ ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify outhonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 

8 THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such os changas in paying office. 
apptOpnation date. etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 

D OTHER (Specify type Of moalflC<l~on and au/henty) 

X FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds; B.4 Obligatior. of Funds; P.L. 95-91 
e. IMPORTANT: ConIrador [J 1$ not. ix'iS required to $lQR thiS documont ond retum 1 COPI8S to thO lSSU.ng offICe 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Orpanized by UCF sectron headJngs. Including so/iCllatiOrVconlract subject matt&r where feaSIble) 

The purpose of this modification is to de-obligate funding in the amount of - $97,087.38 
for funds returned to the Nuclear Regulatory Commission through the Work for Others 
program. Cla".lse B.4 Obligation of Funds, paragraph (a) is revised as follows: 

"Pursuant to the Clause in Section I, FAR 52.232-22 entitled "Limitation of Funds," total 
funds in the amount of $918,435,603.88 are obligated herewith and made available for 
payment of allowable costs and maximum fee to be incurred from the effective date of this 
contract through the period estimated to end December 31, 2010." 
FOB: Destination 
Period of Per:ormance: 01/01/2006 to 12/31/2010 

ExcaplllS p-oYIded here,n. all torms ond cond~ions of the document referenaKI In Item 9A or lOA. 0& heretofore changed. remaIns unChanged and In full force and effect 

lSA NAME AND TinE OF SIGNER (Type or pnnt) 16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 

Ivan A. Boatner, VP and General Counsel 

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 
PrevIOUS editIOn unusable 

lSC. DATE SIGNED 

Mary L. Crow 
168. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

Signature on File 
(SignDJurs 01 Conb'octIng O~ 

16C. DATE SIGNED 

06/30/2010 

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) 
Prescnbed by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53243 


